

NO. 42223-9-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

TERRELL EDWARD JONES, Petitioner

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY
CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO. 10-1-01093-9

RESPONSE TO PERSONAL RESTRAINT PETITION

Attorneys for Respondent:

ANTHONY F. GOLIK
Prosecuting Attorney
Clark County, Washington

ANNE M. CRUSER, WSBA #27944
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney
1013 Franklin Street
PO Box 5000
Vancouver WA 98666-5000
Telephone (360) 397-2261

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A.	RESPONSE TO CLAIM OF ERROR.....	1
I.	PETITIONER SEEKS WITHDRAWAL OF HIS PLEA, BUT HE IS NOT ENTITLED TO WITHDRAWAL OF HIS PLEA BECAUSE THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT FAIL TO ADVISE HIM OF A DIRECT CONSEQUENCE OF HIS PLEA.....	1
B.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
C.	ARGUMENT.....	1
I.	THE PETITIONER IS NOT ENTITLED TO WITHDRAW HIS PLEA BECAUSE HE WAS NOT MISINFORMED ABOUT A DIRECT CONSEQUENCE OF HIS PLEA.....	1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>In re Isadore</i> , 151 Wn.2d 294, 88 P.3d 390 (2004).....	2, 3, 7, 8
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Cashaw</i> , 123 Wn.2d 138, 148-49, 866 P.2d 8 (1994).....	7, 8
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Cook</i> , 114 Wn.2d 802, 813, 792 P.2d 506 (1990) ..	2
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Garcia</i> , 106 Wn. App. 625, 628, 24 P.3d 1091, 33 P.3d 750 (2001)	8
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Hagler</i> , 97 Wn.2d 818, 823-24, 650 P.2d 1103 (1982).....	1
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Hews</i> , 99 Wn.2d 80, 88, 660 P.2d 263 (1983).....	2
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Stockwell</i> , ___ Wn.App. __, No 37238-0-II (February 17, 2011)	2
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Williams</i> , 111 Wn.2d 353, 365, 759 P.2d 436 (1988).....	2
<i>In re PRP of Brooks</i> , 166 Wn.2d 664, 211 P.3d 1023 (2009).....	5, 6
<i>State v. Franklin</i> , No. 84545-0 (Oct. 13, 2011).....	5, 6
<i>State v. Turley</i> , 149 Wn.2d 395, 399, 69 P.3d 338 (2003)	3

Rules

RAP 16.4 (b).....	3
RAP 16.4 (c).....	3
RAP 16.7(a)(2)(i).....	2
